

For Immediate Release May 24, 2021

Dallas County Judge Clay Jenkins and Workforce Solutions Greater Dallas Host Infrastructure Virtual Job Fair

DALLAS, Texas ---Dallas County Judge Clay Lewis Jenkins, in partnership with Workforce Solutions Greater Dallas, the Regional Hispanic Contractors Association and the Regional Black Contractors Association will host a virtual job fair for infrastructure on Thursday, May 27, 2021 from 10:00am to 2:00pm. As of today, there are over 40 employers signed up to attend with thousands of available jobs. Employers include DART, the City of Dallas, Austin Bridge & Road, UT Southwestern, Walsh Group, TxDOT, AT&T, and Dallas Love Field, offering entry-level positions and good living-wage jobs, with some opportunities up to \$20-25 an hour. Registration is currently open for all interested jobseekers: https://dallas2021infrastructurejobfair.easyvirtualfair.com/.

"With the extra \$300-per-week unemployment benefit ending June 26, now is the time to look at the jobs available and choose your next job, even if you don't start it immediately. So as Cardi B says, 'make money moves,' and come see Clay virtually this Thursday at the virtual infrastructure job fair," said Dallas County Judge Clay Jenkins.

Workforce Solutions Greater Dallas operates eight centers across Dallas County with a full time team dedicated to helping citizens find meaningful employment along with opportunities for job training, workplace education, child-care and educational initiatives. Workforce Solutions Greater Dallas is open for in-person services by appointment in most centers. Staff is available to assist jobseekers by phone or email as well. Jobseekers should call 469-802-1888 or 214-290-1000 for information. Additional information can be found at https://www.wfsdallas.com/.

CONTACT: Clay Jenkins Clay.Jenkins@dallascounty.org 214-653-7949

###